SCOPE:     HIGH SPEED 12-BIT MONOLITHIC D/A CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX565AS(x)/883B
          02                                MX565AT(x)/883B
          03                                MX566AS(x)/883B
          04       MX566AT(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code

NOTE 2:   The power supply gain sensitivity is tested in reference to a VCC of +15V and VEE of -15V.
NOTE 3:   Sample tested at +25°C to ensure compliance.
                   ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code Device ID
01 24 pin Sidebraze D24 MX565ASD/883B
01 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX565ASQ/883B
02 24 pin Sidebraze D24 MX565ATD/883B
02 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX565ATQ/883B
03 24 pin Sidebraze D24 MX566ASD/883B
03 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX566ASQ/883B
04 24 pin Sidebraze D24 MX566ATD/883B
04 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX566ATQ/883B
----------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX565AS/AT/883B 19-0316 Rev. B
and  MX566AS/AT/883B Page  4  of 7
                    TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
MX565 MX566
J24/D24 J24/D24
1 NC NC